1
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Hybrid Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors NSPE-J Series
FEATURES
• -40°C TO +150°C OPERATING RANGE
• MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS OF AEC-Q200*
• HIGH RIPPLE CURRENT RATING AT HIGH TEMPERATURE

                                  values under 10µF
                   Series
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
Suitable for automotive equipment, sourced to special production
and inspection at TS-16949 certified production site
2
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Diameter Time above
200°C
Time above
217°C
Time above
230°C
Peak Temperature
5 seconds
φ8.0 & φ10mm Within 100 sec. Within 80 sec. Within 40 sec. +260°C
PEAK REFLOW TEMPERATURES AND DURATION
Case Size a b c
8x10.5 2.8 4.1 2.1
10x10.5 4.3 4.4 2.5
10x12.5 4.3 4.4 2.5
a
c
b
LAND PATTERN DIMENSIONS (mm)
Capacitors can withstand two reflow passes under the
specified conditions. Capacitors must be allowed to cool
to room temperature before the second reflow pass.
Time Above
200°C
(see table)
50
100
150
200
Time (Seconds)
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
 -
D
eg
. C
Preheat - 120 seconds max.
(150°C ~ 190°C)
Peak Temperature
(see table)
217 Time Above 217°C
(see table)
NSPE-J Series
RIPPLE CURRENT FREQUENCY CORRECTION FACTOR
Frequency (Hz) 100 < f <1K 1K < f <10K 10K < f <100K 100K < f
100µF ~ 330µF 0.10 0.35 0.70 1.00
Part Number Cap.
(µF)
Working
Voltage
Dissipaton Factpr
@120Hz/20°C
Max. ESR (Ω)
AT 100KHz/20°C
Max. Ripple Current (mA rms)
AT 100KHz/150°C
Load Life Hours
@ +150°C
NSPE-J151M25V8x10.5NLBYF 150
25V
0.16 0.027 740 1000
NSPE-J221M25V10X10.5NLBYF 220 0.16 0.022 850 1000